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April 28, 2021 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building  
400 North Street, 2nd Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: Petition of PECO Energy Company for a Finding of Necessity Pursuant to  
53 P.S. § 10619 that the Situation of Two Buildings Associated with a Gas 
Reliability Station in Marple Township, Delaware County Is Reasonably 
Necessary for the Convenience and Welfare of the Public 

 Docket No. P-2021-3024328 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

 Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 5.341, enclosed please find a Certificate of Service evidencing 
service of PECO Energy Company’s Interrogatories and Requests for Production of Documents 
(Set I) directed to Theodore Robert (Ted) Uhlman.  
 

Thank you for your attention to this matter.  

Respectfully, 
 
/s/ Christopher A. Lewis 
 
Christopher A. Lewis 

Enclosures 

cc: Certificate of Service List (w/ encl.) 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this day I have served a true copy of the foregoing Interrogatories 
and Document Requests upon the parties listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 
Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party) via electronic mail. 

 

Christopher A. Lewis, Esquire 
Frank L. Tamulonis, Esquire 
Stephen C. Zumbrun, Esquire 
BLANK ROME LLP 
One Logan Square 
130 North 18th Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
215-569-5793 
lewis@blankrome.com 
ftamulonis@blankrome.com 
szumbrun@blankrome.com 
Accepts EService 
Representing PECO Energy Company 
 
Jack R. Garfinkle, Esquire 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
2301 Market Street 
PO BOX 8699 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 
215.841.6863 
jack.garfinkle@exeloncorp.com 
Accepts EService 
 
Kaitlyn T Searls Esquire 
J Adam Matlawski Esquire 
MCNICHOL, BYRNE & MATLAWSKI, 
P.C. 
1223 N Providence Road 
Media, PA 19063 
ksearls@mbmlawoffice.com 
amatlawski@mbmlawoffice.com 
Accepts EService 
Representing Marple Township 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Robert W Scott, Esquire  
Carl Ewald, Esquire 
ROBERT W SCOTT PC  
205 North Monroe Street  
Media, PA 19063 
6108910108  
rscott@robertwscottpc.com 
carlewald@gmail.com 
Accepts EService 
Representing County of Delaware 
 
Theodore R. Uhlman 
2152 Sproul Rd. 
Broomall, PA 19008 
484-904-5377 
uhlmantr@yahoo.com 
Accepts EService 
 
Holly Cross 
John R. Cross 
322 Candlewood Rd. 
Broomall, PA 19008 
4847161353 
crossh12@gmail.com 
Accepts EService 
 
Lynne Garrity Redding 
Andrew I. Redding 
104 Allison Cir 
Broomall, PA 19008 
6107166660 
lynne.metzler@gmail.com 
Accepts EService 
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Tracey Welsh 
Steven Welsh 
2162 Mary Lane 
Broomall, PA 19008 
215-360-1818 
twelsh22@hotmail.com 
Accepts EService 
 
Jeffrey Strong 
8 Grove Lane 
Broomall, PA 19008 
jeffstrong5150@gmail.com 
Accepts EService 
 
Robert Jordan 
2623 Springfield Road 
Broomall, PA 19008 
6103573865 
rcjordanjr@gmail.com 
Accepts EService 
 
Marilia Mancini-Strong 
8 Grove Lane 
Broomall, PA 19008 
610-731-9022 
mariliamstrong@hotmail.com 
Accepts EService 
 
Richard Giovanetti 
GSA 
1 Arbordale Lane 
Broomall, PA 19008 
610-547-5318 
richard.giovanetti@g-sa.com 
Accepts EService 
 
Norma Blum 
2164 Sproul Rd. 
Broomall, PA 19008 
Myspang7@comcast.net 
Accepts EService 
 
 
 
 

KAREN E SPECTOR 
403 Briar Drive 
Broomall, PA 19008 
6107646224 
kspector@yahoo.com 
Accepts EService 
 
Anna Willig 
640 Cedar Grove Road 
Broomall, PA 19008 
610-213-1029 
anna413@comcast.net 
Accepts EService 
 
 
Bob Dorazio 
2148 Mary Lane 
Broomall, PA  19008 
610-353-1910 
bobdorazio44@gmail.com 
Accepts EService 
 
Amy Blake 
22 Stanfield Ave 
Broomall, PA 19008 
610-353-4738 
aeb817@gmail.com 
Accepts EService 
 
Alyssa Plotnick 
2203 Graymoor Dr 
Broomall, PA 19008 
dollgirl.plotnick27@gmail.com 
Accepts EService 
 
Gregory Fat 
2201 St. Paul Drive 
Broomall, PA 19008 
609-610=7819 
gregfat@gmail.com 
Accepts EService 
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William A Wegener 
22 Stanfield Lane 
Broomall, PA 19008 
8622225102 
WWEGENER@GMAIL.COM 
Accepts EService 
 
Nicole Howarth 
2508 Selwyn Drive 
Broomall, PA 19008 
7174182296 
nicolehowarth2@gmail.com 
Accepts EService 
 
Natalie Zemaitis 
2651 Old Cedar Grove Rd 
Broomall, PA 19008 
215-668-1035 
nattyz@hotmail.com 
Accepts EService 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

William Lenahan 
1 Stanfield Ave 
Broomall, PA 19008 
717-585-2916 
wdlenahan@gmail.com 
Accepts EService 
 
 
Julia M Baker 
2150 Sproul Rd 
Broomall, PA 19008 
6107458491 
jbakeroca@msn.com 
Accepts EService 
 
Kevin Pickering 
915 Cedar Grove Road 
Broomall, PA 19008 
610-639-4818 
mr.kevinpickering@gmail.com 
Accepts EService 
 
Christos Felfelis 
Kyriaki Karamitopoulos Felfelis  
2211 Glenspring Lane 
Broomall, PA 19008 
610-733-2921 
christosfelfelis@gmail.com 
Accepts EService

 

 

  

/s/ Frank L. Tamulonis  
Counsel to PECO Energy Company 

Dated: April 28, 2021 




